NAV per share (pence) 88.9 97.1 105.2 113.2 121.3

Change vs Base Case (%) (11.53) (5.73) 0.00 5.70 11.40

£540 m

£580 m

£620 m

£660 m

£700 m

+20.0%+10.0%Base-10.0%-20.0%

Inflation
A variable of 1.5% is considered reasonable given historic fluctuations. A long term inflation rate of 2.75% has been
used.

-1.50% -0.75% Base +0.75% +1.50%

Directors’ valuation (£m) 565.5 599.3 635.7 675.3 718.6

NAV per share (pence) 89.5 97.1 105.2 114.0 123.6

Change vs Base Case (%) (11.04) (5.72) 0.00 6.23 13.04

£530 m

£570 m

£610 m

£650 m

£690 m

£730 m

+1.50%+0.75%Base-0.75%-1.50%

62

Notes to the Financial Statements

17.	 Fair value of the investments in unconsolidated entities (continued)
Operating costs (investment level)
Operating costs include operating and maintenance (“O&M”), insurance and lease costs. Other costs are fixed and
are therefore not considered to be sensitive to changes in unobservable inputs. Base case costs are based on current
commercial agreements. We would not expect these costs to fluctuate widely over the life of the assets and are
comfortable that the base case is prudent. A variance of +/- 5.0% is considered reasonable, a variable of 10.0% is
shown for information purposes.

-10.0% -5.0% Base +5.0% +10.0%

Directors’ valuation (£m) 646.2 641.0 635.7 630.5 625.2

NAV per share (pence) 107.5 106.3 105.2 104.0 102.8

Change vs Base Case (%) 1.65 0.82 0.00 (0.82) (1.65)

£610 m

£620 m

£630 m

£640 m

£650 m

£660 m

+10.0%+5.0%Base-5.0%-10.0%

AUD/GBP Exchange Rate
Due to level of investment in Australia and exposure to AUD, the NAV may be sensitive to changes in the sterling
exchange rate. A variance of +/- 20% is considered reasonable and illustrates potential impact below:

-20.0% -10.0% Base +10.0% +20.0%

Directors' valuation (£m) 626.4 630.6 635.7 641.3 646.9

NAV per share (pence)  103.1  104.0  105.2  106.4  107.6

Change vs Base Case (%) (1.46) (0.80) 0.00 0.88 1.76

£620 m

£630 m

£640 m

£650 m

+10.0%+5.0%Base-5.0%-10.0%

F
in

an
cial S

tate
m

e
n

ts

63FORESIGHT SOLAR FUND LIMITED INTERIM ACCOUNTS REPORT 2018

18.	 Stated Capital
The stated capital of the Company consists solely of Ordinary Shares of nil par value and therefore the value of the
stated capital relates only to share premium. At any General Meeting of the Company each shareholder will have,
on a show of hands, one vote and on a poll one vote in respect of each Ordinary Share held. Stated capital is the net
proceeds received from the issue of Ordinary Shares (net of issue costs capitalised).

Ordinary Shares
30 June

2018
Shares

30 June